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STAFF REPORT
To: SBWMA Board Members
From: John Mangini, Senior Finance Manager
Date: February 28, 2019 Board of Directors Meeting
Subject: Check Register Detail for January 2018
Recommendation

This is an informational item only and no action is required. This report was requested by the Board members.

Summary
The purpose of this report is to provide transparency to the Board and the public on the actual spending by the

SBWMA. All payments made by check issued in January 2019 are listed on the attached report for review.

Analysis

The SBWMA has a contract with the City of San Carlos for accounting services including the issuing of all
payments and deposit of all receipts. In accordance with the City of San Carlos’ policies, checks are normally
issued every two weeks. All SBWMA invoices are approved for payment by the program manager and then by
the Executive Director or Finance Manager. Total A/P spending for January 2019 was $3,788,042.99 as detailed
in Attachment A. Note: The January check register incudes a payable batch that was back dated to December
31, 2018 to allow the accounting interface to post the payments in the correct accounting period, avoiding the
need for a large 2018 calendar year accrual.

Certain ACH transactions such as payroll and some benefit payments are drawn directly from the bank and are
therefore not included in these A/P reports.

If you have any questions on this, please contact Cyndi Urman or John Mangini. The format of the check registers
is limited to what is available from the city’s MUNIS accounting system.

Attachments:
Attachment A — January 2019 Check Register Detail Report
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01/03/2019 14:19
rgarcia

|CITY OF SAN CARLOS

110020
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: s000
CHECK NO CHK DATE

8540 12/31/2018 WIRE
Invoice: 122618

8541 12/31/2018 EFT
Invoice: 1218041-SB. R

8542 12/31/2018 EFT
Invoice: 2017327

8543 12/31/2018 EFT
Invoice: 4227-000052137

8544 12/31/2018 EFT
Invoice: 4278-100004976

|P 1
|A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S123118 g‘Bw M H = 1@ \% |apcshdsb
WELLS FARGO BANK
VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
o DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
3622 PAYMENT REMITTANCE C 122618 12/26/2018 S123118 2,240.72
178
VARIOUS EXPENSES
19.79 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
-32.77 s0113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
103.55 s0113010 520905 TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
583.02 s0113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
47.30 50113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
160.00 s0113010 520340LRPUL LONG RANGE PLAN
50.77 s0113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
76.88 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
42.28 s0113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
837.28 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
17.44 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
335.18 50113010 520604MFO01 PUBLIC EDUCATION/OUTREACH/WORK
CHECK 8540 TOTAL: 2,240.72
3 AARONSON DICKERSON C 1218041-sB. R 12/19/2018 5123118 5,482.50
BOARD COUNSEL
5,482.50 s0113010 520312 BOARD COUNSEL
CHECK 8541 TOTAL: 5,482.50
5524 KATHLEEN B BENTON 2017327 12/15/2018 $123118 175.50
MULTI-FAMILY OUTREACH
175.50 s0113010 520604MF001 PUBLIC EDUCATION/OUTREACH/WORK
CHECK 8542 TOTAL: 175.50
5556 BFT OF CALIFORNIA IN 4227-000052137 11/30/2018 s123118 755,020.66
4
DISPOSAL - 0OX NOV 2018
755,020.66 S0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 8543 TOTAL: 755,020.66
152 BROWNING FERRIS IND " 4278-100004976 11/30/2018 5123118 259,413.05
DISPOSAL - NEWBY NOV 2018
259,413.05 S0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 8544 TOTAL: 259,413.05
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01/03/2019 14:19 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS [P 2
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL $123118 |apcshdsh
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
8545 12/31/2018 EFT 3024 HDR ENGINEERING INC 1200161693 12/10/2018 5123118 991.00
5
Invoice: 1200161693 DISPOSAL RFP
991.00 s0113010 520309RFP BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8545 TOTAL: 991.00
8546 12/31/2018 EFT 8952 N & R PUBLICATIONS 0274333 12/26/2018 5123118 450.00
Invoice: 0274333 BATTERIES
450.00 s0113010 520335 CURBSIDE BATTERY COLLECTION
CHECK 8546 TOTAL: 450.00
8547 12/31/2018 EFT 5512 SOUTH BAY RECYCLING 2018-11 12/14/2018 5123118 1,763,841.96
Invoice: 2018-11 VARIOUS EXPENSES
32,298.19 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
-44,322.49 50113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
67,795.,02 s0113010 522717 BUYBACK PAYMENTS
17,203.00 s0113010 522712 OPERATOR COMPENSATION SBR
-871.62 s0113010 480008 MISCELLANEOUS
2,224.17 s0113010 520207 EQUIPMENT CHARGES
9,746.86 s0113010 520202SHORE BANK FEES AND SERVICES
1,679,768.83 s0113010 522712 OPERATOR COMPENSATION SBR
CHECK 8547 TOTAL: 1,763,841.96
8548 12/31/2018 EFT 5558 ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE 201811362 11/30/2018 §123118 239,547.42
Invoice: 201811362 DISPOSAL - ZANKER NOV 2018
239,547.42 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 8548 TOTAL: 239,547.42
8549 12/31/2018 PRTD 9071 ADELE HALILI 122718AH 12/27/2018 $123118 16.16
84262
Invoice: 122718AH MILEAGE REIMB
16.16 s0113010 520801 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CHECK 8549 TOTAL: 16.16
8550 12/31/2018 PRTD 1441 ALPINE AWARDS ACCOUN 12/20/2018 5123118 50.69

Invoice: 5532097

: 5532097

STAFF JACKET
50.69 sS0113010 522705eEVGO1 DIVERSION PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
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01/03/2019 14:19 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 3
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL $123118 |apcshdshb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
842 5532090 12/20/2018 5123118 191.30
4257
Invoice: 5532090 STAFF APPAREL
191.30 50113010 522705evG01l DIVERSION PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
CHECK 8550 TOTAL: 241.99
8551 12/31/2018 PRTD 6921 CLASSIC GRAPHICS 40702 12/13/2018 5123118 201.32
84224
Invoice: 40702 DIVERSION SUPPORT
201.32 s0113010 520309HDVO1 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8551 TOTAL: 201.32
8552 12/31/2018 PRTD 4841 COMCAST 73874472 12/15/2018 5123118 674.74
84239
Invoice: 73874472 UTILITIES
674.74 s0113010 520107 UTILITIES & PHONE
CHECK 8552 TOTAL: 674.74
8553 12/31/2018 PRTD 6226 COSCO FIRE PROTECTIO 1000419348 12/18/2018 5123118 500.00
84209
Invoice: 1000419348 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
’ 500.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 8553 TOTAL: 500.00
8554 12/31/2018 PRTD 435 FEDEX T 6-408-14644 12/21/2018 5123118 31.50
Invoice: 6-408-14644 OFFICE SUPPLY
31.50 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
CHECK 8554 TOTAL: 31.50
8555 12/31/2018 PRTD 9108 TULIP PUBLISHING AND 912789 12/13/2018 5123118 188.10
84189
Invoice: 912789 BATTERY OUTREACH
188.10 50113010 520309BATT  BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8555 TOTAL: 188.10
8556 12/31/2018 PRTD 1496 HF&H CONSULTANTS LLC 14 9716015 12/13/2018 5123118 2,358.75
842

Invoice: 9716015 RATE REVIEW
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01/03/2019 14:19 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS P 4
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S123118 |apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
2,358.75 s0I13010 520307 RATE REVIEW (HFH)
84213 9716004 12/13/2018 198 $123118 3,563.42
Invoice: 9716004 FRANCHISE AGREEMENT EXT. AMEND
3,563.42 50113010 520309HCS02 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
9716003 12/13/2018 5123118 910.00
84215
Invoice: 9716003 DISPOSAL RFP PROCESS
910.00 s0113010 520309RFP BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8556 TOTAL: 6,832.17
8557 12/31/2018 PRTD 9109 KBA DOCUMENT SOLUTIO INV740736 12/18/2018 S123118 276.11
Invoice: INV740736 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COST
276.11 s0113010 520215 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COSTS
CHECK 8557 TOTAL: 276.11
8558 12/31/2018 PRTD 8095 JOE LA MARIANA 1221183Lm 12/21/2018 s123118 491.27

84265

404.81 s0113010 520503
41.46 s0113010 520201
45.00 50113010 520105

Invoice: 122118JLM

181130
195

211,359.61 s0113010 522713

8559 12/31/2018 PRTD
Invoice: 181130

5557 RECOLOGY BLOSSOM VAL

8560 12/31/2018 PRTD 9106 REED ADDIS

1279
84222
3,333.33 s0113010 522001

Invoice: 1279

8561 12/31/2018 PRTD
Invoice: 18691

5875 SCAPES INC 18691

84249

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS, OFFICE SUPP, CELL PHONES
CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
CELL PHONES

CHECK 8558 TOTAL: 491.27

11/30/2018 $123118 211,359.61
DISPOSAL - BVO NOV '18

DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS

CHECK 8559 TOTAL: 211,359.61

12/15/2018 1246 S123118 34333.33
LEGISLATION & REGULARTORY CONS
LEGISLATIVE & REG ADVOCACY

CHECK 8560 TOTAL: 3,333.33

12/31/2018 s123118 315.00

SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
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01/03/2019 14:19 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 5
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL 5123118 S TUMH - ?\O\% |apcshdsh
CASH ACCOUNT: 5000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
315.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 8561 TOTAL: 315.00
8562 12/31/2018 PRTD 3022 SCS ENGINEERS ST 0338765 11/30/2018 93 5123118 3,410.00
Invoice: 0338765 2017 CLIMATE REGISTRY REPORTIN
3,410.00 $0113010 520608 CLIMATE CHANGE POLICY OPTIONS
0338767 11/30/2018 $123118 3,338.24
84227
Invoice: 0338767 FRANCHISE ADMIN
3,338.24 s0113010 520309HCS02 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8562 TOTAL: 6,748.24
8563 12/31/2018 PRTD 8427 STEVEN SHERMAN CONSU 2018065BWMA-PSA17-01 12/21/2018 92 5123118 7,230.99
Invoice: 201806SBWMA-PSA17-01 MGMT OF PROGRAMS, EDUCATION, P
7,230.99 s0113010 520340LRPUL LONG RANGE PLAN
CHECK 8563 TOTAL: 7,230.99
8564 12/31/2018 PRTD 4519 SHRED-IT USA 8126171744 12/07/2018 5123118 120.01
84198
Invoice: 8126171744 OFFICE SUPPLY
120.01 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
CHECK 8564 TOTAL: 120.01
NUMBER OF CHECKS 25 *%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *%% 3,265,723.35
COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 16 238,560.54
TOTAL WIRE TRANSFERS 1 2,240.72 ~
TOTAL EFT'S 8 3,024,922.09(,—
#Fk% GRAND TOTAL *¥# 3,265,723.35
e
¥4 \/3/14

“7 \ /L'f 19
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01/03/2019 14:42
rgarcia

|CITY OF SAN CARLOS
|A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S010419

110020

SBUMA

CASH ACCOUNT: sS000 WELLS FARGO BANK

| P 1
|apcshdsb

CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC
8565 01/04/2019 EFT 8293 PREMIER ACCESS INSUR 17242-010119 12/10/2018 S010419 1,000.73
8
Invoice: 17242-010119 BENEFITS
1,000.73 s0113010 512850 BENEFITS - GUARDIAN LIFE
CHECK 8565 TOTAL: 1,000.73
8566 01/04/2019 EFT 3892 T324 INC IN90588007 12/15/2018 s010419 3,016.75
84280
Invoice: IN90588007 WEBSITE
3,016.75 s0113010 520338 WEBSITE SUPPORT
CHECK 8566 TOTAL: 3,016.75
8567 01/04/2019 PRTD 776 AT&T 6505967146-121318 12/13/2018 5010419 695.40
84277
Invoice: 6505967146-121318 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
695.40 50113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 8567 TOTAL: 695.40
8568 01/04/2019 PRTD 8956 JOHN WARD VERDUCCI 17394 01/01/2019 s010419 763.00
84281
Invoice: 17394 DIVERSION PRG SUPPORT
763.00 s0113010 520309HDVOL BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8568 TOTAL: 763.00
8569 01/04/2019 PRTD 4326 THE CLIMATE REGISTRY CBR6277 11/30/2018 $010419 1,200.00
9
Invoice: CBR6277 CLIMATE REGISTRY
1,200.00 s0113010 520608 CLIMATE CHANGE POLICY OPTIONS
CHECK 8569 TOTAL: 1,200.00
CP [V ? NUMBER OF CHECKS 5 ¥%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *¥%* 6,675.88
are_
£ v i COUNT AMOUNT
L ;; i TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 3 2,658.40
el T TOTAL EFT'S 2 4,017.48/,,
*%% GRAND TOTAL *¥% 6,675.88
¥4 \/3/14 ~

Zew

B[\
/l 2] A
/577
ACHSDAOM DD 4 x4
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01/17/2019 16:17
rgarcia

CASH ACCOUNT: S000
CHECK NO CHK DATE

|CITY OF SAN CARLOS
|A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S011819

110020
TYPE VENDOR NAME

SRUMA

VOUCHER INVOICE

WELLS FARGO BANK

DOCUMENT

8570 01/18/2019 WIRE

Invoice:

8571 01/18/2019 WIRE

2223 THE BANK OF NEW YORK

FEB2019-2009A
343,708.33 s01l1

8579 IPFS CORPORATION

Invoice: NIN-783692 #7

8572 01/18/2019 EFT

Invoice: 19112

8573 01/18/2019 EFT

Invoice:

8574 01/18/2019 EFT

Invoice: 1200145249

8575 01/18/2019 EFT
Invoice: 13244

Invoice: 13280

7603 COLORPRINT

5982 FIRSTGROUP AMERICA

2601 01-03-19

3024 HDR ENGINEERING INC

725 CITY OF SAN CARLOS

. FEB2019-2009A

114467

NIN-783692 #7

72,229.77 s0113010 520710

19112
84581

209.46 s0113010 520309HDVO1l BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)

2601 01-03-19
84584

1,473.00 s0113010 522718

5 1200145249

3,308.50 s0113010 520309RFP

13244
571

183.90 s0113010 520202

13280
84572

4,730.53 s0113010 520203

13253
84573

| P
|apcsh
INV DATE PO CHECK RUN
INVOICE DTL DESC
01/14/2019 S011819 343,708
FEB 2019 BNY BOND 2009A
INVESTMENT BNY 2009AB INTEREST
CHECK 8570 TOTAL: 343,708.
01/14/2019 s011819 72,229.
SHOREWAY INSURANCE PREMIUM
INSURANCE SHOREWAY
CHECK 8571 TOTAL: 72,229.
12/31/2018 $011819 209.
DIVERSION PROGRAM
CHECK 8572 TOTAL: 209
01/03/2019 s011819 1,473.
BUSSING TOUR PROGRAM
EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
CHECK 8573 TOTAL: 1,473.
09/21/2018 s011819 3,308.
LANDFILL RFP
BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8574 TOTAL: 3,308.
01/04/2019 5011819 183.
BANK FEES
BANK FEES AND SERVICES
01/04/2019 5011819 4,730.
RENT
RENT
01/04/2019 s011819 37,625.

1
dsb
NET

.33

77

77

46

.46

00

00

50

50

90

00
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01/17/2019 16:17 [CITY OF SAN CARLOS

rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S011819

CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020

CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME

Invoice: 13253

Invoice: 13266

8576 01/18/2019 EFT 9103 SHIRLEY NG

Invoice: 010919sN

8577 01/18/2019 PRTD 4357 CAMERON-COLE LLC

Invoice: 0816162

8578 01/18/2019 PRTD 6921 CLASSIC GRAPHICS

Invoice: 40795

8579 01/18/2019 PRTD 4841 COMCAST CABLE COMMUN

Invoice: 0447972-122418

8580 01/18/2019 PRTD 5342 DAILY POST

Invoice: 123118

WELLS FARGO BANK

VOUCHER INVOICE
DOCUMENT

P 2
| apcshdsb
INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC

37,625.00 50113010 520310

13266
84574

45.12 50113010 520204

010919sN
84595

15.78 s0113010 520801

0816162

1,110.00 s0113010 520608

40795
84588

ACCOUNTING SERVICES
ACCOUNTING SERVICES

01/04/2019 $011819 45.12

PRINTING & POSTAGE
PRINTING AND POSTAGE

CHECK 8575 TOTAL: 42,584.55
01/09/2019 s011819 15.78
MILEAGE
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CHECK 8576 TOTAL: 15.78
12/31/2018 011819 1,110.00

CLIMATE REGISTRY
CLIMATE CHANGE POLICY OPTIONS

CHECK 8577 TOTAL: 1,110.00

01/08/2019 $011819 661.23
DIVERSION PROGRAM

661.23 s0113010 520309HDVO1 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)

519.96 s0113010 520107

123118
84583

1,5
1,2

0447972-122418

CHECK 8578 TOTAL: 661.23
12/24/2018 s011819 519.96

NE
UTILITIES & PHONE
CHECK 8579 TOTAL: 519.96

12/31/2018 5011819 2,750.00
BATTERIES

00.00 s0113010 520309BATT BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
50.00 s0113010 520604RESOL PUBLIC EDUCATION/OUTREACH/WORK

CHECK 8580 TOTAL: 2,750.00
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01/17/2019 16:17 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 3
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL $011819 |apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
. DOCUMENT INVOICE DTL DESC B
8581 01/18/2019 PRTD 7802 KBA DOCUSYS INC 5834324 12/25/2018 s011819 1,048.75
84575
Invoice: 5834324 OFFICE EQUIP. TWO MONTH PAYMENT
1,048.75 s0113010 520215 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COSTS
CHECK 8581 TOTAL: 1,048.75
8582 01/18/2019 PRTD 4383 MARSHALL MORAN 84570 11019 01/10/2019 $011819 2,237.00
Invoice: 11019 FINANCE MGR SUPPORT
2,237.00 s0113010 520309HFMO1 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8582 TOTAL: 2,237.00
8583 01/18/2019 PRTD 233 NATURAL SETTINGS COR Theoe 104741 01/01/2019 S011819 531.00
Invoice: 104741 OFFICE SUPPLY
531.00 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
CHECK 8583 TOTAL: 531.00
8584 01/18/2019 PRTD 680 SANDIE ARNOTT 84506 046-081-820-092018 09/20/2018 s011819 35,138.49
45
Invoice: 046-081-820-092018 PROPERTY TAX
35,138.49 50113010 520324 PROPERTY TAX
CHECK 8584 TOTAL: 35,138.49
8585 01/18/2019 PRTD 747 SAN MATEO DAILY JOUR 84578 120318 12/03/2018 5011819 1,830.30
Invoice: 120318 BATTERIES
1,830.30 s0113010 520309BATT  BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
84579 120318-2 12/03/2018 s011819 1,340.08
Invoice: 120318-2 RESIDENTIAL OUTREACH
1,340.08 s0113010 520604RESOL1 PUBLIC EDUCATION/OUTREACH/WORK
CHECK 8585 TOTAL: 3,170.38
8586 01/18/2019 PRTD 8427 STEVEN SHERMAN CONSU SA%00 201807SBWMA-PSA17-01 12/31/2018 92 $011819 2,475.00

GMT OF PROGRAMS, EDUCATION, P

Invoice: 201807SBWMA-PSAL17-01 M
2,475.00 s0113010 520340LRPU1 LONG RANGE PLAN
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01/17/2019 16:17
rgarcia

|CITY OF SAN CARLOS
|A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S011819

110020
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: S000
CHECK NO CHK DATE

WELLS FARGO BANK
VOUCHER INVOICE

DOCUMENT

8587 01/18/2019 PRTD
Invoice: 2020-807184

5625 SOLID WASTE ASSOC OF s 2020-807184

253.00 s0113010 520501

8588 01/18/2019 PRTD T2423-20726918

Invoice: T2423-20726918

5443 SPECIALTY'S CAFE & B

81.72 50113010 520503

T2423-20727102
84587

220.86 s0113010 520503

Invoice: T2423-20727102

17397
4577

8589 01/18/2019 PRTD 8956 JOHN WARD VERDUCCI

Invoice: 17397

218.00 50113010 520309BATT

8590 01/18/2019 PRTD
Invoice: 010719

4260 WILLIAM EUPHRAT MUNI 9 010719

|P 4
|apcshdsb

1,500.00 s0113010 520309HFMO1l BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)

8591 01/18/2019 PRTD
Invoice: BO5830071

8846 WORKMAN PUBLISHING C B05830071
3

198.98 s0113010 520340LRPUL LONG RANGE PLAN

INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
CHECK 8586 TOTAL: 2,475.00
11/29/2018 s011819 253.00
PROFESSIONAL DUES
PROFESSIONAL DUES & MEMEBERSHS
CHECK 8587 TOTAL: 253.00
01/08/2019 5011819 81.72
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MTG
CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
01/10/2019 s011819 220.86
FINANCE COMMITTEE
CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
CHECK 8588 TOTAL: 302.58
01/03/2019 s011819 218.00
BATTERIES
BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 8589 TOTAL: 218.00
01/07/2019 s011819 1,500.00
BOND REFUNDING SUPPORT
CHECK 8590 TOTAL: 1,500.00
01/04/2019 5011819 198.98
SCHOOL PILOT
CHECK 8591 TOTAL: 198.98
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01/17/2019 16:17 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |p 5
rgarcia |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S011819 SBHMQ [apcshdsb
NUMBER OF CHECKS 22 *%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *%%* 515,643.76

COUNT AMOUNT

TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 15 52,114.37

TOTAL WIRE TRANSFERS 2 415,938.10

TOTAL EFT'S 5 47,591.29

#%% GRAND TOTAL *** 515,643.76
-

ki3 AR/14

ACHS0NBOO0Y vy
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STAFF REPORT
To: SBWMA Board Members
From: John Mangini, Sr. Finance Manager
Date: January 24, 2019 Board of Directors Informational Packet
Subject: 2019 Finance and Rate Setting Calendar
Recommendation
This is an informational report and no action is necessary.
Summary

The purpose of this staff report is to keep the Board and Member Agency staff informed on the schedule of
important financial and rate setting events in 2019. This staff report is updated as necessary and included in the
Board packet each month.

Schedule of Finance, Contractor Compensation and Rate Adjustment Activities in 2019:

January 2019
o  Approved of FY17/18 audited Financial Statement.
e Reviewed Mid-Year FY18/19 Operating Budget.

March 2019
e Recology submittal of the unaudited 2018 Revenue Reconciliation Report (March 31).

April 2019
o Approval of unaudited 2019 calendar year financial statement for bond reporting requirements at April 25 Board
meeting

May 2019
e 2020-2024 Long Range Plan (Draft)—Board Study Session at May 23 Meeting
o Review of Preliminary(Draft) FY19/20 SBWMA Budget at May 23,, 2019 Board meeting, including Revised Long
Range Plan recommendations (from two TAC input sessions)

June 2019
Review and approval of Final FY19/20 SBWMA Operating Budget at June 27th, 2019 Board meeting.

o Recology’s 2020 Compensation Application due to the SBWMA and Member Agencies (June 14).
e SBWMA and Member Agency comments are due to Recology on its 2020 Compensation Application (June 28).
o SBWMA issues a letter requesting feedback from all Member Agencies on estimated 2020 Member Agency fees
(e.g., franchise fees) to be included in their 2020 solid waste rates.
July 2019

o Review of the Revenue Reconciliation Report from the Financial Systems audit report on Recology.
e SBR's 2020 Compensation Application due to the SBWMA (July 5).
e Recology revised 2019 Compensation Application due to SBWMA & Member Agencies (July 19).
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o  SBWMA issues the following reports to the Board and Member Agency staff for review and comment:
o Estimated 2019 and 2020 residential and commercial base revenue.
o Estimated collected tonnage for 2019 and 2020.
o 2019 Residential rates vs. 2020 cost analysis.
= Optional at Member Agency request: Estimated residential revenue changes due to cart
migration (i.e., lost revenue) by Member Agency since 2018.
o Summary of 2020 Member Agency fees to be used in the 2020 cost projections based on Member Agency
feedback.
August 2019
o SBWMA issues Draft Report Reviewing Recology’s 2020 Compensation Application, recommended total Revenue
Requirement, and Rate Adjustment (August 9).
o SBWMA issues the Draft Report Reviewing SBR’s 2020 Compensation Application (August 16).
e Comments due back from Member Agencies on draft Reports Reviewing Recology’s & SBR’s 2020 Compensation
Application (August 26).

September 2019

e SBWMA TAC Workshop to review Pre-Final Report Reviewing Recology’s 2020 Compensation Application

e SBWMA issues Pre-Final Report Reviewing Recology’s 2020 Compensation Application including the
recommended total Collection Rate Adjustment for 2020 by email (September 12).

o SBWMA issues Final Report Reviewing Recology’s 2020 Compensation Application including the recommended
total Collection Rate Adjustment for 2020. (September BOD Packet).

e SBWMA issues Final Report Reviewing SBR’s 2020 Compensation Application. (September BOD Packet).

e Approval of the SBR 2020 Compensation Application (September 26 BOD Meeting).

o Approval of the Recology 2020 Compensation Application and total recommended Revenue Requirement
(September 26 BOD Meeting).

September — December 2019
e Member Agencies issue Prop. 218 notices and approve their final 2020 solid waste rates.

November 2019
o SBWMA issues report to Board on recommended January 1, 2020 Shoreway tip fee adjustments (includes
calendar year 2019 & 2020 SBWMA financial projections with assumed tip fee and cash reserve balances).
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South Bayside Waste
Managemenl Aulhorily

A Public Agency

STAFF UPDATE

Potential Future Board Agenda Items
(Meetings at San Carlos Library Conference Room)

March 28, 2019

Resolution Approving Amendment One Modification Recommendations to the Model Franchise
Agreement with Recology San Mateo County

Resolution Approving Selection Committee’s recommendation of Landfill/Disposal and Related
Services Contract

Resolution Approving contract with BHS for MRF Upgrade Project

Resolution Approving Job Reclassification Recommendations for SBWMA Staff Positions based on

2019 Market Salary Survey.

2017-2018 School Year Environmental Education Program Review

Report on Zero Landfill Committee Programs

Report on Long Range Plan Refresh (2020-2024): TAC input session (from 3/14 TAC meeting)
Study Session on SB 1383 (The Super Pollutant Reduction Act)

2019 Rate Survey-A Regional Comparative Rate Review

Legislative and Regulatory Session Update

April 25, 2019

Resolution Approving FY19/20 Shoreway Facility Insurance Policy
Resolution Approving Quarterly Approval of SBR Sort Labor
Staff Update on Member Agency Approval of Amendment One
Review of 2018 SBWMA Annual Report
Report/Presentation on Long Range Plan Pilot Programs

o In Schools Pilot

o Public Spaces Pilot

May 23, 2019

Resolution Approving Bond Refunding Package (Next step: Member Agency approvals)
Review of Draft FY2019-2020 Budget

Member Agency Elected Body Approval of Bond Refunding (April 26t-May 15t)

Staff Update on Member Agency Approval of Amendment One

Quarterly Investment Report

Report on Member Agency Elected Body Approval of Bond Refunding

Report on Long Range Plan Refresh (2020-2024): TAC Draft document review (from 5/9 TAC
meeting)

June 27, 2019

Resolution Approving FY19/2020 Budget
Resolution Approving Annual Independent Operational and Financial Audit Findings Report
Staff Update on Bond Refunding Project
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e Update on Rate Year 2020 Contractor's Compensation Application Process
e Update on New Administrative Services Contract, including Fiscal Year modification plan

July 25, 2019
e TBD

Auqust, 2019 - No Meeting

September 26, 2019
e Closed Session: Executive Director Review
Resolution Approving 2020 Recology and SBR Compensation Applications
Legislative and Regulatory Session Update by EEC
Organics-to-Energy Pilot Update
Capital Improvement Plan Update: MRF Equipment
Staff Update and demonstration of new RethinkWaste Website

October 24. 2019
e TBD

November 21, 2019
e Annual Board and TAC Holiday Lunch prior to Board Meeting
e Review and Approval of 2020 Tip Fee Recommendations
e Resolution Approving Revised Long Range Plan Refresh (2020-2024)
e Quarterly Investment Report

December, 2019 - No Meeting
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